Cash and cash equivalents 5 - 2 442

Net exposure to foreign currency in Rand (48 375 025) (59 775 616)

25

SRF Industex Belting Proprietary Limited
(Registration number 2008/014419/07)
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 31 March 2021

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
Figures in Rand 2021 2020

16. Financial instruments and risk management (continued)

Exchange rates

The following closing exchange rates were applied at reporting date:

Rand per unit of foreign currency:
US Dollar 14.767 17.830
Euro 17.598 19.435

Foreign currency sensitivity analysis

The following information presents the sensitivity of the company to an increase or decrease in the respective currencies it is
exposed to. The sensitivity rate is the rate used when reporting foreign currency risk internally to key management personnel
and represents management's assessment of the reasonably possible change in foreign exchange rates. The sensitivity
analysis includes only outstanding foreign currency denominated amounts and adjusts their translation at the reporting date.
No changes were made to the methods and assumptions used in the preparation of the sensitivity analysis compared to the
previous reporting period.

2021 2021 2020 2020

Increase or decrease in rate Increase Decrease Increase Decrease

Impact on profit or loss:
US Dollar - 10% change in foreign currency exchange
rate

(4 837 503) 4 837 503 (5 977 806) 5 977 806

Euro - 10% change in foreign currency exchange rate - - 244 (244)

(4 837 503) 4 837 503 (5 977 562) 5 977 562

17. Going concern

The company currently has an accumulated loss of R49 618 394 (2020: R59 583 305) and the company's liabilities exceeds its
assets by R36 298 192 (2020: R46 263 103).

The holding company has confirmed that it will financially support the company to ensure the company can pay its liabilities in
the ordinary course of its business.

The holding company has subordinated its loan until such time as the Company’s assets, fairly valued exceeds its
liabilities. Furthermore, the holding company has also confirmed it would provide financial support if the Company required for
its day to day operations.
The board is aware of the COVID-19 pandemic as well as the country's downgrade to sub-investment grade. There is no
immediate concern around going concern. Management has established high-level task teams that are continually assessing